

FORM USPTO-1595 1-31-92

06-22-2001

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No : MESO0030

10:27:0	Alloriey Bocket No.: MESO0030
1017	758222 ——————
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chrisopher L. Moler, Trent Wetherbee, Patrick Call, Charles J. Call, and Vanessa M. Kenning	Name: MesoSystems Technology, Inc. Address: 1021 N. Kellogg Street Kennewick, WA 99336
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement  Execution Date(s): March 5, 2001	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/775,872	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):
Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 <sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. 5 8, which is enclosed. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
original document.  Ronald M. Anderson  Ronald M. Anderson	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  June 13, 2001  Date
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents an Date: June 13, 2001	with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with d Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on June 13, 2001.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

. /20/2001 A**05**MAN1 | 0000**0**031 05775872

40.00 BP

\0030-149.doc

**PATENT REEL: 011905 FRAME: 0582** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No: MESO0030

WHEREAS, we, Christopher L. Moler, residing at 154 Bremmer Street, Richland, Washington 99352; Trent Wetherbee, residing at 307 B East 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Kennewick, Washington 99336; Patrick Call, residing at 5702 Aspen Drive, West Richland, Washington 99353; Charles J. Call, residing at 1005 Grove Avenue N.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110; and Vanessa M. Kenning, residing at 9000 W. Metaline Avenue, Kennewick, Washington 99337; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled BIOLOGICAL INDIVIDUAL SAMPLER, filed on February 1, 2001 as Application Serial No. 09/775,872;

AND, WHEREAS, MesoSystems Technology, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of WASHINGTON, having a principal place of business at 1021 N. Kellogg St., Kennewick, Washington 99336 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at KENNEWICK (city), W	ASHINGTON (state), this 5 day of MARCH, 2001.
	CAMORAM L More
	Christopher L. Moler wb4
STATE OF WASHINGTON	-
COUNTY OF BENTON ) SS	3.
COUNTY OF BENTON	
	, 2001, Christopher L. Moler personally appeared before me, to me
-	named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that the individual signed the	e same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein

(SEAL)

INTINE A

NOTAR

PUBLIC

Signature

CHRISTINE A. BIRLH

Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public

Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON

Residing at ENNEWICK

Residing at <u>RENNEWICK</u>

My commission expires <u>9-7-04</u>

ಀೲೲೲೲೲೲ

mentioned.

Executed at KENNEWICK (city), WAS	HINGTON (state), this 5th day of MAKLT, 2001.
	List With
and the second	Trent Wetherbee W & L
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) SS. COUNTY OF BENTON )	
COUNTY OF BENTON	
On this 5th day of MARCA	, 2001, Trent Wetherbee personally appeared before me, to me
known or proven to be the individual name	ed above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and he as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned	
(SEAN) OF THE A	Chestine a Berei
E COMMON TO SERVICE SE	Chatrie à Berei Signature CHRISTINE A. BIRETT
NO MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PR	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
TOOLIC SE	Notary Public in and for the State of WASHING TO
	Residing at KENNEWICK  My commission expires 9-7-04
Williams.	
·	<i>စ်</i> ာလ်ာလ်ာလ်ာလ်ာလ်
Executed at KENNEWICKCity), WAS	day of MAKEN, 2001.
STATE OF WASHING TON	1 attico can 22 -
COUNTY OF BENTON ) SS.	
proven to be the individual named above who ex	, 2001, Patrick Call personally appeared before me, to me known or recuted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the ry act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Christin a Bereit
NILLINE TINE	Signature  CHKISTINE A. BIRCH  Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
ON PUBLIC AND THE PERSON OF TH	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public  Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON
Eq. AVBLIC	Residing at KENNEWICK  My commission expires 9-7-0F
Williams.	స్తానం సా <i>సా సాయానా</i>

ecuted at BENNEW ILE (Sty), WA:	SHINGTON (state), this 5 day of MARCH, 2001
	Challe Call
	Charles J. Call (2) & L
ATE OF WASHINGTON	Charles g. Can /2 2 2
TE OF WASHINGTON ) SS.  UNTY OF BENTON )	
On this 5 Hours MANAN	, 2001, Charles J. Call personally appeared before me, to me know
proven to be the individual named above w	, 2001, Charles J. Can personally appeared before me, to me know tho executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the
	pluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
AND TINE A	hieta a. Berch
A STATE OF THE STA	CHRISTINE A. BIRETT
HOTAR	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
a Anyc	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON
7.	Residing at KENNEWICK
	My commission expires $9-7-04$
WASHING THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
VENNELL ME le)	100000 5th Marian
ecuted at <b>KENNEW /CK</b> (city), <b>WA</b>	)
ecuted at <u>KENNEW (CK</u> city), <u>WA</u>	)
	)
	Vanessa M. Kenning W DL
ATE OF WASHINGTON ) SS.	)
ATE OF WASHINGTON ) SS.	)
UNTY OF BENTON  SS.	Vanessa M. Kenning wo
On this 5 day of MARC.	Vanessa M. Kenning ( D) L  H, 2001, Vanessa M. Kenning personally appeared before me, to m
On this 5th day of MARCA  Own or proven to be the individual narmowledged that the individual signed the sa	Vanessa M. Kenning Lo 224  H, 2001, Vanessa M. Kenning personally appeared before me, to med above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, ar
On this 5th day of MARCA  Own or proven to be the individual narmowledged that the individual signed the sa	Vanessa M. Kenning to 54.  H, 2001, Vanessa M. Kenning personally appeared before me, to med above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, are me as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes there
On this 5 day of MARCA  when or proven to be the individual nare nowledged that the individual signed the sale nationed.	Vanessa M. Kenning was a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes there
On this 5 day of MARCA  when or proven to be the individual nare anowledged that the individual signed the sale antioned.	Vanessa M. Kenning to 54.  H, 2001, Vanessa M. Kenning personally appeared before me, to med above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, are me as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes there
On this 5 day of MARCA  when or proven to be the individual nare anowledged that the individual signed the sale antioned.	Vanessa M. Kenning was A. Bicati
On this 5 day of MARCA  when or proven to be the individual nare anowledged that the individual signed the sale antioned.	Vanessa M. Kenning was A. Bicati
On this 5 day of MARCA  The open or proven to be the individual nare anowledged that the individual signed the sale antioned.	Vanessa M. Kenning (a) \$24  H_, 2001, Vanessa M. Kenning personally appeared before me, to med above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, arome as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes there.    Chapter   A. Breet     Signature   HKISTINE A. BIRETT     Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public     Notary Public in and for the State of ASHINGTON
On this 5 day of MARCA  when or proven to be the individual nare anowledged that the individual signed the sale antioned.	Vanessa M. Kenning (a) 24  H, 2001, Vanessa M. Kenning personally appeared before me, to med above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and ame as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therefore  Signature  HKISTINE A. BIRATT  Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of MASHINGTON  Residing at KENNEWICK
On this 5 day of MARCA  own or proven to be the individual nare nowledged that the individual signed the sale attioned.	H, 2001, Vanessa M. Kenning personally appeared before me, to med above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and me as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein Signature  Signature  HKISTINE A. BIRATT  Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of MASHINGTON
On this 5 day of MARCA	Vanessa M. Kenning (a) 24  H, 2001, Vanessa M. Kenning personally appeared before me, to med above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and ame as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therefore  Signature  HKISTINE A. BIRATT  Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of MASHINGTON  Residing at KENNEWICK

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 06/18/2001**